

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



Oneidas bringing eral hundred bas to Washington's corn to Washington's starving army at Val-ley Forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to aid them.

DE PERE **ROUTE 4**





WISCONSIN 54115

Because of the help of this Onelda Chief in comenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-

RESOLUTION NO. 13-27-76-15

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. presently owns a 32 acre Industrial Park with all improvements; 50 acre parcel adjacent to Austin Straubel Airport zoned commercial and Industrial use and 58 acre parcel immediately west of, and adjacent to, the Oneida Golf and Riding Club and,

WHEREAS, these parcels of land in or near the city of Green Bay, Wisconsin which are not presently earning income for the Tribe, or being productively used for residential or economic purposes by members of the Tribe.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. hereby formally requests technical assistance from E.D.A. for a feasibility study to determine the best use of unutilized parcels and assist the Tribe in their development and establish a marketing plan for the park.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee. hereby certify that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee is composed of <u>members</u> of whom <u>5</u> constitute a quorum. <u>5</u> members were present at a duly called, noticed, and held on the $2\frac{1}{2}$ day of $(22 \times 19\frac{1}{6})$; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\frac{1}{2}$ members for, $\frac{1}{2}$ members against, $\frac{1}{2}$ members not voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary-Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin